

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 7 5 1 2 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgment and order dated 22 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 in APO T No. 5 9 2 / 2 0 0 7
in CA No. 10 1 / 2 0 0 6 of the HIGH COUR T OF CALCUT T A)

BAN K OF RA J A S T H A N LT D.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

OF F I C I A L LIQUI DA T O R & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WI T H

S.L. P .(C) Nos. 27 7 3 5 & 2 7 9 6 6 of 2 0 0 8 - With prayer for interim
relief and office report

Date: 28 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E S.H. KA P A D I A
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E B. SUD E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gurukris h n a Ku m a r , Adv.
Mr. Hemant Shar m a , Adv.
Mr. Ajay Ku m a r, Adv.
Mr. Bijum atta m, Adv.
Mr. P r a s h a n t V.G., Adv.
Mr. Ajay Ku m a r,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Pending further orders, the Official Liquidator will not make any
further disbursement and status quo in that regard, as of today, will be
maintained.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)
P S to Registra r Court Master