

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27512/2008

BANK OF RAJASTHAN LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27735 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27966 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Rupali S. Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Copy of SLP has already been received by respondent no.

1.

File counter affidavit within four weeks.

Show the name of learned counsel for the respondent no.

1 in the cause list.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that
affidavit of service has already been filed on 24th April, 2009.
Registry to verify the same.

List again on 16.7.2009.

(M.P. Bhadran)

Registrar