

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.1 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27512/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2008 in CP No.92/1998,CA
No.541/1999,CA No.101/2006,ACO No.227/2007,ACO No.228/2007,APOT
No.592/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BANK OF RAJASTHAN LTD.

Petitioner(s)/applicants

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ORS.
(Appln. for withdrawal of SLP and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

IA.No.1 in SLP(C) NO. 27735 of 2008
(With appln.for withdrawal of SLP and office report)

IA.NO.1 in
SLP(C) NO. 27966 of 2008
(With appln.for withdrawal of SLP and office report)

Date: 05/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Agharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjoy Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let vakalatnama and memo of appearance be filed
by the petitioner within two days.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, learned counsel appearing for
the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw the Special
leave petitions Permission granted. The special
leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn without
prejudice to their contentions and stand in the
proceedings pending before the Debt Recovery Appellate
Tribunal and in the High Court.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master